

Press release

4 April 2023

Notification of Major Holdings in Catena Media plc

Catena Media plc (the "Company") hereby announces that it has on 3 April received a notification (the "Notification") from Second Swedish National Pension Fund, with registered office in Gothenburg, Sweden.

The Notification indicates that due to the increase of 6,663,913 shares and voting rights in the Company following the exercise of Catena Media's warrants (CTM TO1) during the 12th warrant exercise period, the Second Swedish National Pension Fund, as of 31 March 2023, holds 4.79% of the shares and voting rights in the Company.

The entire notification is available at the Company's website on the following link: <u>https://www.catenamedia.com/investors/corporate-governance/major-holdings/</u>

Contact details for further information:

Peter Messner, Group CFO Email: peter.messner@catenamedia.com

Investor Relations Email: ir@catenamedia.com

This information is information that Catena Media plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the Capital Markets Rules published by the Malta Financial Services Authority. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, 4 April 2023 at 08:00 CEST.

About Catena Media

Catena Media is a global leader in generating high-value leads for operators of online casino and sports betting platforms. The group's large portfolio of web-based affiliation brands guides users to customer websites and enriches the experience of players worldwide. Headquartered in Malta, the group employs over 350 across the globe. The share (CTM) is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For further information see catenamedia.com.